November 21, 2023

A Regular meeting of the Port Austin Township Board was held at the Township Hall at 5:00 p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance

PRESENT: Debra Hubbard, Louis Schillinger, Amanda Nienaltowski, Paul Nienaltowski ABSENT: Ray Boswell

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Paul Nienaltowski to approve the minutes from the township meeting on October 17, 2023, as presented. Ayes all

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Louis Schillinger to approve the payment of bills as presented minus the post pandemic fees on the Emterra bill. Ayes all

Presentation from Independent Bank

Public Comment:

- Closer for front door
- Thanking Tyler for water hook up
- Perfect election

Correspondence:

Letter for shed removal.

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Louis Schillinger to approve the removal of the shed at the cemetery by Dale Hartsell. Ayes all

Minutes: Central Huron Ambulance

PAASWA

Fire Department-no minutes no report

Police report: Thanks for millage approval

Two (2) site permits were reviewed and filed.

OEO update- Stapleton property cleaned up- more citations going out

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Louis Schillinger to accept the Emterra extension and have the supervisor sign. Ayes all

Motion by Louis Schillinger, seconded by Amanda Nienaltowski to accept the \$900.00 bid from Endeavor for tree removal at cemetery. Ayes all

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Amanda Nienaltowski to accept the water rate increase from PAASWA as presented. Roll call- A. Nienaltowski-yes, Hubbard-yes, Schillinger-yes, P. Nienaltowski-yes.

Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Amanda Nienaltowski to approve the fire department's charitable license. Roll call- A. Nienaltowski-yes, Hubbard-yes, Schillinger-yes, P. Nienaltowski-yes.

Motion by Amanda Nienaltowski, seconded by Paul Nienaltowski to approve the township meeting dates for 2024 as presented. Ayes all

Louis Schillinger thanked the fire department for its rescue service.
Motion by Paul Nienaltowski, seconded by Louis Schillinger to adjourn at 5:45 p.m. Ayes all.
Respectfully,
Debra Hubbard Clerk/Port Austin Township